PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louisiana Binding Service, Inc., a Louisiana corporation	06/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Louisiana Binding Service, Inc., a Texas corporation
Street Address:	6300 Cedar Springs Road
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75235

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7943220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4487

Email: jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134137-504

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason R. Fulmer

Total Attachments: 3

source=1Temp1#page1.tif

source=1Temp1#page2.tif

source=1Temp1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026502 FRAME: 0931 OF \$40.00 /943220

501576632

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") effective as of 12:01 a.m., Central Time, on June 17, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between LOUISIANA BINDING SERVICE, INC., a Louisiana corporation ("Assignor"), and LOUISIANA BINDING SERVICE, INC., a Texas corporation, formerly known as LBS Acquisition Corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes referenced collectively as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee purchased from Assignor various assets, including the patent attached hereto as EXHIBIT A (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in, to, and under, the Patent, including all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement of any of the foregoing, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world. Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees to warrant and defend the transfer, assignment and conveyance of the Patent and the rights assigned herein to Assignee and its successors and assigns against all claims and demands.

2. RECORDALS/FURTHER ASSURANCES.

Assignee shall record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Patent. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee all such further instruments, assignments, assurances and other documents, and perform such other acts, as Assignee may reasonably request or as may be necessary to more fully assign and convey to and vest in Assignee the rights herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 026502 FRAME: 0932

3. ORIGINALS/COUNTERPARTS.

This Assignment may be executed by facsimile signature in multiple counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

LOUISIANA BINDING SERVICE, INC., a Louisiana corporation

Patrick R. Williams, President

ASSIGNEE:

LOUISIANA BINDING SERVICE, INC., a Texas corporation, formerly known as LBS Acquisition Corporation

William D. Oates, President

PATENT REEL: 026502 FRAME: 0933

EXHIBIT A

United States Patents

Title	Application No.	Patent Number	Issue Date
LAY-FLAT ARCHIVAL	11/426,855	7,943,220	May 17, 2011
POLYESTER POCKET			

PATENT REEL: 026502 FRAME: 0934

DALLAS 2241550v.2 RECORDED: 06/22/2011